Trade Watch
U.S. Bicycle Imports Through March 2009 Year-to-Date

Commerce Numbers China Taiwan Canada Total Change Percentage Value C.I.F. Unit Value
Kids’, 2007 1,086,227 6,862 0 1,093,119 12,545 1% 28,227,720 25.82
2008 978,379 5,351 0 984,735 -108,384 -10% 25,895,145 26.30
2009 716,816 2,075 24 718,932 -265,803 -27% 20,368,142 28.33

207, 2007 1,126,892 15,642 0 1,142,978 111,656 11% 40,274,473 35.24
2008 1,063,385 17,020 0 1,081,658 -61,320 -5% 43,079,795 39.83
2009 568,309 9,645 7 577,964 -503,694 -47% 23,460,317 40.59

24”, 2007 266,627 7,026 275,225 -145,749 -35% 18,093,814 65.74
2008 239,285 23,539 264,765 -10,460 -4% 15,836,485 59.81
2009 112,096 1,446 113,632 -151,133 -57% 7,218,713 63.53

26” Mtn, comfort, 2007 1,136,416 56,442 1,197,899 45,729 4% 111,197,821 92.83
2008 1,042,358 74,382 1,120,396 -77,503 -6% 118,302,023 105.59
2009 759,486 86,487 851,168 -269,228 -24% 112,238,976 131.86

277, 700C, 2007 191,763 64,398 259,504 78,030 43% 66,007,667 254.36
2008 192,715 71,956 268,981 9,477 4% 77,350,131 287.57
2009 203,916 101,674 310,983 42,002 16% 98,839,043 317.83

Other, 2007 33,492 2280 37,662 24,540 187% 1,530,595 40.64
2008 5,008 2,489 8,590 -29,072 -77% 542,384 63.14
2009 2,562 703 4,521 -4,069 -47% 272,702 60.32

Totals '07 3,841,417 150,401 4,006,387 126,751 3% 265,332,090 66.23
Totals '08 3,521,130 194,737 3,729,125 -277,262 -7% 281,005,963 75.35
Totals '09 2,363,185 202,030 2,577,200 -1,151,925 -31% 262,397,893 101.82
Difference ’08-'09 -1,157,945 7,293 -1,151,925 -7%

Percentage Change,’08-'09 -33% 4% -31%




